On October 18, 2024, the Company’s controlled subsidiary, Sungrow Renewables, proposed to acquire Hefei Taihe Intelligent

Technology Group Co., Ltd. and entered into relevant agreements with related parties. As of the end of the reporting period, Sungrow

Renewables has gained control over Taihe Intelligent’s board of directors, achieving de facto control of Taihe Intelligent. For details,

please refer to the following announcements disclosed by the Company on the CNINFO website: Announcement on the Acquisition of

Control of Hefei Taihe Intelligent Technology Group Co., Ltd. by the Controlling Subsidiary and Execution of Relevant

Agreements (Announcement No.: 2024-105) and Announcement on the Share Transfer for the Acquisition of Control of Hefei Taihe

Intelligent Technology Group Co., Ltd. by the Controlling Subsidiary (Announcement No.: 2024-122).

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in shares

(in shares)

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Quantity Percentage
New

issuance
Bonus

Capitalized from

common reserve
Others Sub-total Quantity Percentage

I. Shares subject to

conditional restriction(s)
345,218,946 23.24%   138,060,079 -77,500 137,982,579 483,201,525 23.31%

1. Shares held by other

domestic shareholders
345,218,946 23.24%   138,060,079 -77,500 137,982,579 483,201,525 23.31%

Shares held by domestic

natural person
345,218,946 23.24%   138,060,079 -77,500 137,982,579 483,201,525 23.31%

II. Shares subject to no

restrictions
1,139,932,038 76.76%   450,000,361 77,500 450,077,861 1,590,009,899 76.69%

1. A-shares 1,139,932,038 76.76%   450,000,361 77,500 450,077,861 1,590,009,899 76.69%

III. Total 1,485,150,984 100.00%   588,060,440  588,060,440 2,073,211,424 100.00%

Reasons for share changes

Applicable □ Not applicable

1. On June 13, 2024, the Company implemented the 2023 annual equity distribution plan. Based on the total share capital of 1,470,151,101 shares (after excluding repurchased shares held in the

special securities account for repurchases) as of June 12, 2024, the Company distributed a cash dividend of RMB 9.65 per 10 shares (tax inclusive) to all shareholders. Additionally, the Company

converted capital reserve into share capital, issuing 4 additional shares for every 10 shares held, resulting in a total capitalization of 588,060,440 shares. After this conversion, the total share capital